506758453 07/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6805270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELISABETTA BIANCHI	06/03/2019
DANILA BRANCA	06/03/2019
RAFFAELE INGENITO	06/03/2019
WILLY COSTANTINI	06/04/2019
ALESSIA SANTOPRETE	06/03/2019
ROBERTO COSTANTE	06/03/2019
IMMACOLATA CONTE	06/03/2019
STEFANIA COLARUSSO	06/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRBM S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA PONTINA KM 30
City:	POMEZIA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	600-00071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17253864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(857)300-4001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4003

Email: bostonpatent@lathropgage.com,dvincent@lathropgage.com,patricia.ford@lathropgage

Correspondent Name: BRIAN C. TRINQUE Address Line 1: LATHROP GPM LLP Address Line 2: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	602359: MKRA-018US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. TRINQUE
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN C. TRINQUE/

PAIENI

REEL: 056805 FRAME: 0597 506758453

DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021
Total Attachments: 6	
source=602359_MKRA-018-1_EXECU	FED_IRBM-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=602359_MKRA-018-1_EXECUTED_IRBM-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=602359_MKRA-018-1_EXECUTED_IRBM-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	
source=602359_MKRA-018-1_EXECUTED_IRBM-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	
source=602359_MKRA-018-1_EXECUTED_IRBM-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	
source=602359_MKRA-018-1_EXECU	FED_IRBM-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 602359: MKRA-018-1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IWE,

- (1) Elisabetta Bianchi, located at Rome, Italy,
- (2) Danila Branca, located at Pomezia, Italy,
- (3) Raffaele Ingenito, located at Pomezia, İtaly,
- (4) Willy Costantini, located at Pomezia, Italy,
- (5) Alessia Santoprete, located at Rome, Italy,
- (6) Roberto Costante, located at Silvi, Italy,
- (7) Immacolata Conte, located at Pomezia, Italy,
- (8) Stefania Colarusso, located at Rome, Italy

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with Thomas Joseph Tucker. located at North Wales, PA, Angela Dawn Kerekes, located at Plainfield, NJ, Chengwei Wu, located at Ambier, PA. Sookhee Nicole Ha, located at Warren, NJ, Hyewon Youm, located at Berkeley Heights, NJ, (6) Mark W, Embrey, located at Harleysville, Pa, Eric J, Gilbert, located at Scotch Plains, NJ, Aurash Shahripour, located at Gaithersburg, MD, Yusheng Xiong, located at Plainsboro, NJ, Alonso Ricardo, located at Cambridge, MA, Nicolas Cedric Boyer, located at Somerville, MA, Joseph R, Stringer, located at Somerville, MA, Derek M, LaPlaca, located at Somerville, MA, are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

CYCLIC POLYPEPTIDES FOR PCSK9 INHIBITION

and in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No.	62/688.058 filed	on 06/21/201	3 ∙	
U.S. Application No.	having	a filing date o	21 §	: and
PCT International Application No),		a filing date	

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, IRBM S.p.A. a corporation organized under the laws of the country of Italy having an office at Via Pontina Km 30, Pomezia (RM) Italy, 600-00071, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said applications;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND IWE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, without further compensation or charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

Computer Generaled Template "Assignment-Merck Sharp & Dohme, Multiple Assignees Workswide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Detime Corp. 07/09/2010

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Page 2 of 6

Executed this 3 day of JUNE , 2019	
Elistata Brauli	
Elisabetta Bianchi	
Personally appeared before me the above named Elisabe executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said this ²³ day of, 20 <u>1</u> 4	tta Bianchi to me known and known to me to be the person who I instrument to be his free act and deed
Witness one:	Witness two:
Signature: $\sqrt{\mathcal{O}}$	Signature: 🚉 🕮 💮
Print Name: FEDERICA ORVIETO	Print Name: ENANUEIA NIZI
Date: 3 Ture 2019	Date: 3 JUNE 2015
Executed this 3 day of 3VHE , 2019.	
Danil's Brança	
Danita Branca	
Personally appeared before me the above named Danila i executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said this 03day of, 20, 20	Branca to me known and known to me to be the person who instrument to be his free act and deed
Witness one:	Witness two:
Signature: 10 36	Signature: Swautholl'
Print Name: FEDERIA ORVIETO	Print Name: VETANUELA NIZI
Date: 3 JUNE 2019	Date: 3 June 2019

Worldwide Assignment Executed this 3 day of 5, 20 18 Haffalle Ingenito	Attorney Docket No.: 602359: MKRA-018-1
Personally appeared before me the above named Raffael executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said this O3 day of	e ingenito to me known and known to me to be the person who I instrument to be his free act and deed
Witness one:	Witness two:
Signature: 1046	Signature: <u>Ewaw Gullu!</u>
Print Name: FEDERIA ORVIETO	Print Name: EMANUE LA NIZI
Date: <u> </u>	Date: 3 June 2019
Executed this 4 day of JUNE , 2019. Willy Costantini	
Personally appeared before me the above named Willy Co executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said this day of <u>TUNE</u> , 20 <u>15</u>	ostantini to me known and known to me to be the person who instrument to be his free act and deed
Witness one:	Witness two:
Signature: 8000	Signature: #WWW.loll
Print Name: <u>FEDERICA ORVIETO</u>	Print Name: EHANUELA NIZI

Worldwide Assignment	Attorney Docket No.: 602359: MKBA-018-1
Exacuted this 3 day of 3000, 2049	
Alessia Santoprete	
Personally appeared before me the above named Alessia executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said this 3 day of	s Santoprete to me known and known to me to be the person who d instrument to be his free act and deed
Witness one:	Witness two:
Signature: 556	Signature: EMONIONU
Print Name: FEDERICA ORVIETO	Print Name: ETTANUELA NIZI
Date: 3 JUNE 2019	Date: 3 JUNE 2019
Executed this 3 day of TVN5 , 2019. Roberto Costante	
Personally appeared before me the above named Roberts executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said this 03 day of 20_L3	Costante to me known and known to me to be the person who instrument to be his free act and deed
Witness one:	Wilness two:
Signature:	Signature: <u>Suowifolu</u>
Print Name: FEDERIA ORVIETO	Print Name: ETTANUELA NIZL
Date: 03 TUNE 2019	Date: 3 IUNE 2019

3 JUNE 249

Worldwide Assignment Executed this <u>93</u> day of <u>JU46</u> , 20 <u>J9</u> MANO LOS CLIB Immacolata Conte	Attorney Docket No.: 602359: MKBA-018-1
Personally appeared before me the above named Immacc executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said this 03day of, 2019	lata Conte to me known and known to me to be the person who instrument to be his free act and deed
Witness one:	Witness two:
Signature: 1018	Signature: <u>\$\iom\@\U\</u>
Print Name: FEDERICA ORVIETO	EMANUELA NIZI
Date: 3 JUN€ 2019	Print Name: EMANUELA NIZI Date: 3 JUNE 2019
Executed this 3 day of June, 2019.	
Stefania Colarusso	
Personally appeared before me the above named Stefania executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said this 0.3 day of 20_19	Colarusso to me known and known to me to be the person who instrument to be his free act and deed
Witness one:	Witness two:
Signature: W	Signature: #WawWoll !
Print Name: FEDERICA ORVIETO	Print Name: ETIANUELA NIZI

RECORDED: 07/09/2021

Date:

Page 6 of 6
Computer Generated Temptate "Assignment-Merck Sharp & Dohme, Multiple Assigness Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Com. 177/9/2010

2019